P.O. BOX 1057
ROUND ROCK, TX 78680
Ph : 512-244-0600

CONSTRUCTORS

Change Order

Project: Change Order: 17
20-15092 WILCO ANNEX - GC Date: 9-17-2018
151 WILCO WAY ,
GEORGETOWN, TX Architect's Pro]ect:

To Contractor;
CHASCO CONSTRUCTORS
P.0. BOX 1057
ROUND ROCK, TX 78680

The Contract Is changed as follows:
Misc Subcontractor Change Orders

Misc Subcontractor Change Orders -
.Owner's Contingency <$8,183.00>

Owner's Contingency $8,183.00

Contractor's Contingency <$8,596.00>

Contractor's Contingency $8,596.00

Misc. Waterproof Line ltem <$23,925.00>

Misc. Waterproof Line Item $23,925.00

Total ; $0

See attached breakdown and backup

The original Contract Amount was $14,919,081.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was $14,919,081.00
The Contract will be Increased by-this Change Order in the amount of $0.00
The new Contract Amaunt including this Change Order will be $14,919,081.00

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACT AND OWNER.

CHASCO CONSTRUCTORS

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
P.O. BOX 1057
ROUND ROCK, TX 78680
T .
< . e —

> »
(Signature) (Slgnature) ~ (Signature)
MM@% BILCLAMBR 1K
y y
7727 " 10-9 /%
ate ale

By

Date

s ST C e ——




9/12/2018

Wilco Annex
Change order #17 Misc Subcontractor Change Orders
owner contractor  Misc.
item _ subcontractor description amount contingency _contingency Waterproofing
01 Kidd Roofing 26 guage stainless steel flashing @ metal panels 5  1,913.00 $ 191300 ¢ -
02 Kidd Roofing Ridge vent for standing seam raof @ pavillion $ 731.00 $§ 731.00 $ -
03 Black Box Add 11 TV locations on 1st fl and 14 on 2nd 1 $ 745200 $ 7,452.00 S -
04 Floyd's Glass Add break metal at front curtainwal] S 510.00 $  510.00
05 Alpha Insulation T&M tickets for extra flashing around windows $  6,065.00 $ ] $ 6,065.00 Applyto "Misc. Watrproofing & Sealants"
06 Whitetail Construction Lueders for the Rasch Site Wall $  2,084.00 $ 2,094.00
07 Alpha Insulation Joint Sealants $ 17,860.00 $ - $ 17,260.00 Apply to "Misc. Watrproofing & Sealants"
08 Colvin Electric 120V Power te BAS Control Devices $  4,079.00 $ 4,079.00
$ 40,704.00 $ 8,183.00 & 8,596.00 $ 23,925.00

line item in contract

line item in contract



Af\bi

Project: Williamson Co Annex
Date: 7/24/2018 GC: Chasco
Subcontractor: Kidd Roofing
Price Request #: COR #02 R1

Furnish and install 26 gauge stainless steel flashing thru-wall at
metal panels level 1 and solder inside and outside corners
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: only. Excludes: OT, Waterproofing, Engineering

Description of Materials Quantity | Unit | Cost Labor Total Material Total Equipment/Misc
Material/Fabrication/Misc/Det 1.00}ls $ 1,874.00 3 1,874.00
Rocfer Regular Time 28.00(hrs ) 4013 | $ 1,123.64
Roofer Premium time 0.00jhrs - $ 2007 | $ -
Foreman Regular Time 28.00}hrs $ 5108 | $ 1,430.24
Foreman Premium Time 0.00{hrs $ 2554 | % -
Superintendent Regular Time 2.00]hrs $ 65.00 | § 130.00
Superintendent Premium Time 0.00|hrs $ 32501{% -
Equipment 0.00|hrs $ 48.00 $ -
SUBTOTALS]| $ 2,683.88 $1,874.00] $ -
LABOR TOTAL| $ 2,683.88
MATERIAL TOTAL| $ 1,874.00
Equipment| $ -
Small Tools| $ 91.16
Supervision| $ -
Warranty| $ 91.16
Sales Tax| $ -
Pricing is good for 30 days only and prior to substantial complefion of scope mo:n w \_A.MM._
O/H and Profit | $ 732.36
Grand Total of Price Request| $ 5,615
~3,70Z
U

Diffeence, #1313



Project: Williamson Co Annex
Date: 7/16/2018

@ﬁ. Chasco
Subcontractor: Kidd Roofing i
Price Request #: COR #02

o tett b e e ey ) e sAnt

provide and instail 26 gauge stainless siee} flashing %E;Em__hmm
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: metal panels level 1. Excludes: OT, Waterproofing

(3 (nh md._sc

Uescription of Materials Quantity | Unit | Cost Labor Total Material Tota] EquipmentMisc
i
Emﬂmamﬁbﬂmﬁanmgoa\gmmau\@m# 1.00iis $ 1,598.00 $ ﬁm@m.@g
Roofer Regular Time 14.00)hrs $ 40131 § 561.82
Foofer Premium time 0.00hrs $ 2007 | $ - !
Foreman Regular Time 14.00}hrs $ 5108} % 715.12
Foreman Premium Time 0.00hrs $ 25.54 | § -
Superintendent Regular Time 2.00!hrs $ 85.00 | $ 130.00
|Superintendent Premium Time 0.00|hrs $ 32501 ¢ - M_
Egquipmen 0.00}hrs $ 48.00 Pl -
__ SUBTOTALS| § 1,406.94 $1,598.001 & -
i
LABOR TOTAL| $ 1,406.94
MATERIAL TOTAL| $ 1,598.00
Equipment| $ -
Small Todls| $ 80.10
Supervision] $ -
Warranty] $ 60.10
Sales Tax| $ -
Pricing is good for 30 days anly and prior to substantial complstion of scape @@5@ % 93.75
\ O/ and Profit | § 482.83
Grand Total of Prce mm@gmmn 3 3,702

LA e, e 4]




Oz~

7 Lev’
Loe
Project: Williamson Co Annex
Date: 8/14/2018 GC: Chasco
Subcontractor: Kidd Roofing
Price Request #: COR #03
Furnish and install a ridge vent for the standing seam roof at
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: pavillion
Description of Materials Quantity | Unit | Cost Labor Total Material Total Equipment/Misc
Material/Fabrication/Misc/Det 1.00]ls $ 255.00 $ 255.00
Roofer Regular Time 3.00{hrs $ 4013 | $ 120.39
Roofer Premium time 0.00|hrs $ 2007 | 3 -
Foreman Regular Time 3.00{hrs $ 51.08 | $ 153.24
Foreman Premium Time 0.00}hrs $ 2554 | % -
Superintendent Regular Time 1.00]hrs $ 65001 % 65.00
Superintendent Premium Time 0.00}hrs $ 3250 % -
Equipment 0.00}hrs $ 52.00 $ -
SUBTOTALS| $ 338.63 $255.00] $ -
LABOR TOTAL| $ 338.63
MATERIAL TOTAL| $ 255.00
Equipment| $ -
Small Tools| $ 11.87
Supervision| $ -
Warranty| $ 11.87
Sales Tax| $ -
Pricing is goed for 30 days only and prior to substantial completion of scape mo:n ﬂ ‘_m.mN
O/H and Profit | $ 95.38
Grand Total of Price Request| $ 731




[ OO L

SBLACK BOX
HETWORRK SERYICHS

Formorly ACS Datalino Change Order # 1

i

Your Office Address 2535 Brockton Drive
Sutte 400 BBNS Job & PRJ00084026
Austln, Texas 78758 Service Order Issue Date: 08/28/18
dJob Contract/P.0. Number:
Project Manager: Larry Atkinson Project Fareman:
Customer Billing Address: Chasco Constructors-Willlamson Gounty Site Location: Willlamson Gounty Annex
PO Box 1057
Round Rock TX 78680
General Coniractor: NIA
G.C. Project Manager: NIA
Cusfomer Authorizing Agent; Mark Lee PhonelPager: N/A
Phone: 512 992 5863
Email: mark.L ee@chasco.com
SCOPE OF CHANGE ORDER;
Add 11 TV locations on 1st fioor and 14 on 2nd floor, a tofal of 50 cables, 2 per locatlon
A RIA D RIPTIO Q O B OTA A R OTA O
4 palr Cat  Plenum Cable Blue 7131800 8,000 $0.24 [ $1,936.00 *'$1,936,00 .
Cat 6 RJ45 Insert Blue NK68SMBUY 50 $460 | $230.00. 1 $230,00°
2-port Flush Mount White faceplate NK2WHY 25 $145 1 33600 ° $36.00 -
48 port Cat 6 Patch Panel NKEPPG4BY 2 $305.00 $610,00° $610,00
0 $0.00 " $0.00 " $0.00
0 $0.00 | - 4000 $0.00
[ $0.00 © 40,00 T§0.00
9 $0.00 - §0.00 $0.00
[] $0.00 - §0.00 $0.00
[} $0.00 '$0.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 " §0.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 | $0.00 ° $0.00
0 $0.00 -.§0,00 $0.00
[ $0,00 - §0,00 ©$0.00 °
Misc 0 $0.00 '$0,00 $0.00: .
" MATERIALTOTAL|  “$2,812.007 | $2,812.00
ABOR QUR RA B.TOTA AX RA 0
LABOR: 80 $50.00 | "s4,640.00 | $4,640,00
[] $0,00 TUS0.000 $0.00;
0 $0.00 © 4000 $0.00
0 s0.00 |0 'sogo 40,00
[ $0.00 . $0.00" - $0.00 -
0 $0.00 | §0.00° $0.00
PROJECT MANAGEMENT - . $0.00° $0.00
. LABOR TOTAL| $4,640,00 $4,640.00
CHANGE ORDER TOTAL{  $7,452.00
PREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT|  $85,676.17
REVISED CONTRAGT AMOUNT| ~ $93,130.17
This Changa Drder becomes part of and in with the Terms and f tha edsting above. By signing below, Black Bax, LP. sgrees to make th requesiad changes, e spacified in this dogtment and,by signing below, lhe
Cuslomer agress to pay for sald changes.
BBNS will provide and install the above Change Order, once execufed, on or bafore:
Date
BBNS, Authorized Signature: Larry Atki
Print Name: Phons: Fax: (512) 837-6767

ODWNER/ICUSTOMER
Accepted - The above price(s) and Service Order Scope s satisfactory and Is hereby accepted. Al work will be performad under the same lerms and condilion as specified in the Original

Coniract unless otherwise slipulated.

Phone:

Customer Name:

Date; EXT.

‘Customer Signature:




A A

SNOWYOOT
AL-¥00™ isyd

i
K
i

|
t
t
!
i

asmpelossdoNS

fiarz0zE
VLOTRIE!
o e
SANNY AINNOD NOSWYITIM

J 0 1 . |

oard =

arvuweoon @

P )

wviRey pinovana Nl (3

RGE LT LTI )

HITIVIET AT YIYOLE 0TI

RN O U0 ETEN3 T80 COOH S S 00 AT Y 0% O TY

'QOCILE T IOYCLIS DF7 OO 0y
LSIIETRAN O TRXR 40 HOPANONSFT

=

]
LG TR TICTON \]

YOO 1SYH - NYVId m._.HWOA_.ZOU

T




[AlYANY

SNOUYDOT AL~
Y00 ANODIS

aimaaRgOrs

I sas
YNGR Y
LrAOMIT
YANNY AINMOD HOSWYIIM

e

AY

o

.1_
P 3E0LOALIND

| Y I B

LT =N )

NS (T
HY Ao Q)
TN LROW S PRSTIOM N (37
AR TIEEM TS (§)
DT TGN SO 04 TN

TR 23T 1001 L QO KT £ -

ORI

TR0 POOR DRI DR {

“N O VAL AV -ORE

35

U004 NODIS - NY1d m.rnmon_zouffﬂ\




PerOsal Page 1 of 1 Pages

K

‘) \\x 0

T

Complete Class & Aluminum Fronts e Sales & Service
1604 West Second Street, P.0O. Box 803
TAYLOR, TEXAS 76574

Taylor: (512) 352-7618 e Austin:. (512) 365-2016 e« FAX: (512) 352-9243
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO FHONE DATE
CHASCO 9/5/18
STREET JOB NAVE
WILLIAMSON COUNTY ANNEX
JOB LOGATION

CHTY, BTATE AND ZiP CODE

JOB PHONE

ARCHITECT DATE OF PLANS

WE HEREBY SUBMIT SPECIFICATIONS AND ESTIMATES FOR:

Add Break Metal at Front Curtainwall for the net sum of $510.00

We Pr OO S E hereby to furnish material and labor ~ complete in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of:
Frv** SEE ABOQVE ****+* Dollars($ ).

Payment to be made as follows:
ALL PAYMENTS ON THE ABOVE COMPLETED CONTRACT TO BE MADE IN TAYLOR, WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
MONTHLY DRAWS ON COMPLETED WORK/DELIVERED MATERIALS BY 10™ OF FOLLOWING MONTH

All material Is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a . .
workmanllke manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or derivation  Authorized Kevin msﬁﬂg

from above specifications involving extra costs will be execufed only upon written Signature
orders, and will becoms an extra charge over and above the estimate. All Kevin Kiesling
agreements contingent upon stiikes, accidenis or defays beyond our contr«lall.

wner fo cary fire, tornado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fu
Sumer lo carry A y Notes: This proposal may be

covered by Workmen’s Compensation Insurance.
Withdrawn by us if not accepted  ithin 30 days.

Acceptance of Proposal -Theaboe W
prices, specifications and conditions are salisfactory and hereby Signature 4 \\ ,g/“ M_}l{({

accepled. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will /7 | W

b d tlined above. =
Igart:aofe:cscg:ta:(e:ea e ?‘ é / i/ Signature C:é" A8 o w&j




~ INVOICE #
AULPHA MB402254-01
INSULATION & WATERPROOFIN G, INC. |°4®
598 Greenhill Dr. Suite C - Round Rock, TX 78665 OM\ N.w\ 13
Phone (512) 873-7133 - Fax (512) 873-7381 TERMS:
“Conributing to YOUR success, ane  project at a time.” NET 30 DAYS
CUSTOMER  Chasco Constructors CUSTOMER #
ADDRESS 2801 E Old Setlers Blvd - CHAS0764
Round Rock, TX 73665 -
Email Address: Shelley.Butlcr@chasco.com;bill @chasco.com JOB %
PHONE 2254
JOB NAME / ADDRESS: Williamson County Annex
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
WAT T&M Tickets for extra flashing around windows $6,065.00
Remit Payments To: BO. Box 681656, Marierra, GA 30068-0028
White (1) Customer Gopy e Canary (2) Remitiance Copy « Pink (3) AR Copy Thank You for Your Business TOTAL DUE:] $6,065.00

Raar08c#P-RE-050108-14 Printing rnprasslon, tne. (T70) 422-5765

P e, 3“
et 05
A
.



WO - R043012

598 Greenhill Drive, Suite C
Round Rock, TX 78665

N s S
Customer Name: Q\{,&Q (Q\\\

ALPHA INSULATION & WATERPROOFING, INC.

Tel: (512) 873-7133  Fax: (512) 873-7381

WORK ORDER

Dyte:

Job #:

AUTHO]}J;KTIQN TO I'ROCEEI?/

i/a

Signatwre/Date: ™ i 4/ / / /4
Name: ,/
Project Name: U\J‘\d) /iﬁ\)}\)(;ﬁ Title:
Brief deseription & location of work;
X CAER A PRAIIT W PNS
DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL: QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
UL Flashiiley 7 78 Folls I8 135,40 F 2430
Pl ML W -Dasy 20 Rells [ H2.00 ] 940
Lift Rental
Specialty Equipment
Small Tools
Safety Supplies
Sales tax at Yo
Total Materials 5 ?—’370
Name 7;‘ yz_ ﬁ “1 f(’ ;::::'ls Rate Pe;{l::::nl Travel Extension
Vobaaw - 51915 20 [Pz P i S 700
oo [AS[5 155 0 35 700
Total Labor § },I‘ID()
Work authorized - complete and accepted:
Customer accepted angd, appro
Signature/Date: Lf\//d v,
Name: MW . L-M
Title: Y \JQ_,&(' Total Matertals & Labor 47770
Bond @ 1.50%
Alpha Insulation & terpro Overhead@____ % 3
Signature/Date: %L&L /j.g / /}ax, X 5//0/ (5/ Profit@ % $
Name: 75NALE el ez 4 Work Order Total $ 44970
Tide: (SR (WTEMEH,




WO -R043012

ALPHA INSULATION & WATERPROOFING, INC, WORK ORDER
598 Greenhill Drive, Suite C - .
Date: K’// 0// (/

Round Rock, TX 78665
Y Tel: (512) 873-7133  Fax: (512) 873-7381 N
- Job #: ()Z ii//
s ) ob .
Customer Name: ( /?é[\%() { or).. .
AUTHORIZA’I,’!O 0 PROCEED,H__, i )
Signature/Date; ™ /. f/{ f Z(- / Q) ? .})
Name: y
Project Name: fV/ /CO /7}?’/26-/\/ Title: -

Brief description & location of work:

TErgy L L/cw/wﬁ‘f& /(/ PROIID WD ks

DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL: QUANTITY UNIT  |UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
$ $
Lift Rental
Specialty Equipment
Small Tools
Safety Supplies
Sales tax at %!

Tetal Materials §

Name Y 7 V(/ VJ U ;::Ts Rate Pe;;::::nl Travel Extension
SANTOS 4 ¢ I 35 P : 8 250
EAMER Y| g 35 230
e et BE 12 35 | 43,0
M e Loesh 4 15 q 36 BE)

Total Labor I’a"16

Work authorized - complete and accepted:

Customer accepted and appyGved-
Signature/_l)ate. = / ?.. ]O-L®
Name: \Aﬂ C%_L“M/ ‘
Tidte: ' =.pel Total Materials & Labor
' Bond @ 1.50%
Alpha Insulation Waierpr ofing Overhead@ %
Signature/Date:__ 4 ] / AA //M Ee Y I i//( Profit @ ' $
Name: _[‘S/V],DPL /_04{@“ 2 Z = Work Order Total $ 1895 .
e SupelINTENPENT



Whitetail Construction, Inc.

Malling address: Phone: 512 778-9050 Physical address:
P.O. Box 1585 4751 FM 3405

Leander, Texas 78646-1585 Liberty Hill, TX 78642

Change Order Request

September 11, 2018

Bill Bambrick
Chasco Constructors
Williamson County Annex

We hereby request Change Order for:

Supply 10 Tons of the Smokey Mountain Lueders for the Rosch Site Wall.

Change Order Request Total: $ 2094.00

Sincerely,

Gary McGuire



598 Greenill Drive, Ste. C « Round Rock, Texas 78665 = Tel: (512) 873-7133 + Fax: (512) 873-738]

September 11, 2018 Via: Email

Mz, Mark Lee

Chasco Centracting
2801 E. Old Settlers Blvd.,
Round Rock, TX 78665

SUBIECT: Joint Sealants at Framed Openings
PROIJECT: Williamson County Annex

Dear Mr. Lee:

We are pleased to submit our proposal for the following scope of work on the above referenced project based on 100 CD
plans dated 05-26-17.

SECTION 079005 JOINT SEALERS-FRAMED OPENINGS TO MASONRY

Inclusions: Exterior Silicone Sealant applied to exterior framed openings to masonry veneer
Exclusions:  Custom colors and all other sealants not mentioned above. Cleaning of joints prior to sealant
mstallation.
$9,760.00
SECTION 079005 JOINT SEALERS-FRAMED QPENINGS TO METAL
Inclusions; Exterior Silicone Sealant applied to: exterior framed openings to metal panels
Exclusions:  Custom colors and all other sealants not mentioned above. Cleaning of joints prior to sealant
installation,
$8,100.00

Notes and Clarifications:

All materials are furnished and installed.
Sales tax is included.

OSHA 30 Certified.
Bond is not included; contact Alpha for job-specific pricing. Payment and Performance Bonds, if required, are as per bond

forms AGC 606 (2004) and AGC 607 (2004).

We acknowledge no wage scale.

We self perform 100% of our work.
The terms & conditions of this proposal and the scopes of work it contains are based on ATA-201A until contract negotiations

have been finalized.
Proposal valid for 60 days unless otherwise noted.

Page ]

“Contributing to YOUR success, one project at a time.”



T'would like to thank you for considering Alpha Insulation & Waterproofing, 1 will contact you shottly by phone to address
any techmical or scope questions you may have concerning the systems proposed above,

Sincerely,
ALPHA INSULATION & WATERPROOFING, INC.

Avrse Pl

Shaun Vogel

Page 2

“Contributing to YOUR success, one project at a time.”



CHANGE ORDER #

CHASO01-016
DATE: September 18, 2018
NAME: Bill Bambrick
COMPANY: Chasco Constructors
RE: Williamson County Annex
Description: Pricing for adding 120V power to BAS control devices per jobsite walk 9/13/2018. See Notes:
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
MATERIAL (SEE ATTACHED) $1,015.49
MATERIAL TOTAL $1,015.49
LABOR
37.77 ELECTRICIAN HOURS AT $45.00 /HOUR $1,699.65
LABOR TOTAL $1,699.65
MISCELLANEQOUS EXPENSES
FREIGHT $0.00
EQUIPMENT RENTAL $0.00
EXPEDITE SHIPPING COST $0.00
MISCELLANEQUS TOTAL $0.00
MATERIAL $1,015.49
*** ADDITIONAL TIME REQUEST *** MISCELLANEOUS $0.00
LABOR $1,699.65
THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL ADD 3 DAYS TO SUBTOTAL $2,715.14
THE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE. SHOULD CHANGE O&P 10% $271.51
ORDER WORK BE APPROVED WITH NO ADDITIONAL Bond Adder 4% $119.47
TIME GIVEN OVERTIME LABOR WILL ADD TO THE TOTAL §3,106.00
CHANGE ORDER PRICE AS FOLLOWS: -
ELECTRICIAN 0.1 3717 X $45.00 X1i2= $849.83 ADD TO CHANGE ORDER
. TF WORK IS DONE AT OVERTIME
LABOR with BURDEN $849.83
OH&P 10% $84.98
) Bond Adder 4% $37.39
TOTAL $4.079.00
COLVIM ELECTRIC, INC., + 3801 KELLY LANE - BSFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS 78860 - (512) 388-2271

Regulated by the Texas Department of Licensing and Regulations

P.0. Box 12157, Austin, TX, 78711
License: TECL #17495 1-800-803-9292, 512-463-6599 webslte: www.license.state,tx,us/complaints



Job Name: Williamson Co Annex
Job Number: 131

Extension Name: CHAS01-16 BAS control 120V power locations

Item #

[ftems and ByProducts]

Material Filter: <None>
Report: Price 1 & CO 1 by CC

Item Name Quantity Price 1 U Ext Price 1 COlbri U COLlbrlExt CCode
Label Set: Combined, Combined, Combined, Combined, Combinec $1,015.49 37.77
CCode: Branch Rough $77046 22.39
1460 1/2 EMT 400.00 $4277 C $171.07 249 C 9.95 cb
1,653 172 EMT CONN S/C 22.00 $255.76 C $56.27 502 C 111 cb
1713 1/2 EMT COUPL S/C 40.00 $308.08 C $123.23 377 C 1.51 cb
1943 1/2 EMT CHNL STRAP W/BOLT 50.00 $87.53 C $43.76 502 C 251 cb
5,997 BOX SUPPORTS-CLIP ON 11.00 $100.18 C $11.02 377 C 041 cb
8,498 1/2 FLEX STEEL 15.00 $75.69 C $11.35 251 C 0.38 cb
8552 1/2 FLEX SQZ CONN 5.00 $200.95 C $10.05 754 C 0.38 cb
8,605 1/2 FLEX 90 1 SCREW CONN 5.00 $329.60 C $16.48 1130 C 0.57 cb
8,656 1/2 LIQUIDTIGHT FLEX 18.00 $178.20 C $32.08 251 C 045 cb
8,668 1/2 LIQUIDTIGHT FLEX CONN 6.00 $576.73 C $34.60 1005 C 0.60 cb
8,669 3/4 LIQUIDTIGHT FLEX CONN 15.00 $843.88 C $126.58 1130 C 1.70 cb
8,716 1/2 LIQUIDTIGHT 90 FLEX CONN 6.00 $942.05 C $56.52 1256 C 0.75 cb
26,009 4/S BOX 2-1/8" DEEP 11.00 $427.42 C $47.02 1256 C 138 cb
26,025 4/S BLANK COVER 11.00 $276.63 C $3043 6.28 C 0.69 cb
CCode: Lugs/Termination/Ground $3.81 7.29
9413 20A WIRE TERMINATION 44.00 $0.00 X $0.00 013 E 5.53 sl
9,486 O/B ORANGE/BLUE 3M WIRE NUT 44.00 $8.66 C $3.81 402 C 1.77 sl
CCode: Branch Wire $241.22 ‘ 8.09
11 12 THHN CU STRANDED 1,618.00 $149.08 M $241.22 5.00 M 8.09 wb
[items and ByProducts] Total: $1,01549 37.77
Notes:
Exclusions: BAS Systems, Equipment, Full Conduit System, Cabling, and Programming
Courtesy of McCormick Systems inc. Page 2

9/18/2018 11:51 AM



oo = AN v

MO ~ NV1d HOOH ._.EE.H O

103

aamn

YIMO - NVTd
MO0 1S¥id

(A
=z
C

B o g i

O RV ATOTRGAL TVUO TNAGHN WA &

ENDLLYOLIT SIN3STN OO0 DHTING AT LN
‘T OLANONDS 5C H RS ORIOND 19 3UM10M WWH KD 5

HALM MIALOW AANONEED 0 ORINDN T BVNGUOTD WY R
VD 40 NERAYIIT i WOJ LTLUNNY KU DLVIIHO 1

HOLOTVINGI ATTUILIY i Tkt AV LU HLVA

G LLNONT J0 ORLIGH T RLYNCMOT TDMIGD TACHY
Q1Y30T T TTWE W00k VoA 1L NOLLOW HOMNd YOY S0
NOLLYEET Qo 1L VELIYRE VW (DL Hi BLVHICHOOD

LTINS
ADGIGEYIL N OIUNNY AV GILMOITE] 30 OLMOUYOO)
I T3 OO WIS NOLLT2NOM WO H340

TITVISN M OL HaTKNDT
THULGY 51 USSR UOLYAT T HUM SLERTANOTS
TALZORIIOR VELVAITINGS LTI BRI TNOW &

LA PALLYI0N YIS YNNG 7 DL YOI Qo GO RIOW AFGTIINGTE ONY DS NGLYATT T RO  EL
WIVG UTI0A M 190G K60 TER WOTT UM ANPI0S 2 &2

- PO il INTHE VIO
JeHONON OL WO VOLTALLIGY AQTTMNTLLUTWID THOUSIEN,
LA OGN U M RLIYNOD M NOUVOOT A IUNEIUO0D  §2 SACWMILIWIAYIVION W LA WOCRUI) 1ROV (T (D04 €1

ST YEoTIN0E
KB
NI

YANNY AINOD NOSWYITHA

- TN YOS NS LT PO INGNE0.) ¥ VUG NS T T THI L1YNINOOD
TG 0L B EOH HO4 WITIONINOT KOLIVOAA  ©

04 GLTHE TIIDO KO TYLT0 MOLVINDS CHRIKTN TGN THOUNDLETY T
TOUDI TGN TIS0TN0 TRV BOA0ud &

00RONS WM BV ROT WD SLIOVEARIGI RO WA OMIIT VN0
ALY TN AVICOMO00 W TXANTD "L T UM ONTRD. FHORLONG WO DML A HIM 10H O TERN TINILIIT ¢

“DIRLNION 04 VISV ST Y
DS TAGGIN TN O TITOD M THVAOVO0D TV TWCIMONOMTITOL BRIAKI 0T ¥

VU 13 G085 L NMOT THAA WIS RO QOB —
OO DL MO MOILIOD ADOONETIL QNG LTILMONY WL I WD YW 30 IRULNTOY “J0UA SOVLIOA KE ¥ NIVLrave
ot o R PR T WSO R & s AL et T D e
AODTSSH NDMD:
- CRenEIN €Y WSO U4 QLGP Y10 VO JNEoecs T3 TSVIOM ONY BHONV.SH

THHOTION O WOR SO1IVLU0 ADTTONIOL, ~L-CENRBAY'LTUNG VIV DNV STOVANION CEONGA WO @ TYNLIV AJTHEA OL YOLIVEINGD

e LT
€090MINGT UCH ITITBOY HeS FTNTI DTN T

THHONDY CL .
A OINGD ADTTEROL iy O R TR b i
Tl D02 MG ARG TACY R LS T VO OV DLIN 00 THA O AR I SV SLDIWIA ATOVD FAIACH = L
-] PO MO QNODTT DLYLIVO EnoA k34 AZTE INAND -1 1L TVILLDY i AOGTINTION ROUZ 0D Tad 1lvaNooD € “IHVSY o8 40 FHIXYIN Y 8 0L ' . £
sz YO0 M HONOY B REHONGY 24430 ‘HTHIZO0L @/ - oo p
WOLYATRI KIS IKRLCATY G 1 1'rdn Trovd DIYNOVCTD Tt 3 UVICHOTED T LY U TWVIWA 1050 2 G Ivd WO NAMOHE ZRIY VA0 aNY B o] @[] #
N RN AN IXLNATT 30 NOUFZOT IIVIMCUNY 23 WALNNCD MIGHD WIKIOW VO) STRASTITY WIN04NII0UTY T HIMO THM SNOILVICT B0 . \@
“TOVTIOM O WD T WINTS “DITI 20 DL LNTFHSI03 40 TLAOAYT Tias U0S SHOLAATT i L] H -
HOLUATTR N2 LAY LI LS STRTRHITY MONVLIM TARUTILL oY 3 ST THENION O Wawid T @ "
= N NSO IR 11D DOAOLM L SUOMTRIHLIN BWOLYO0) ToM T T TLreiood (D) T e .m..._.._ =S ip
oo m Ay NV LBMYH@ 4O TINAHIT T £ ﬁ/@
SSLON TIAY (02 TYSINVIDSR DONTRIY ~e

L e e ot . 5 e I O O N A I



| - 1 - 1 - | = | n H - Il - . 1 . { . | s 1 ' 1 . | . | , L : |

B = af awe

EWod - WidBoo = aosae | 0

z0e3

g

¥TMOd - NV
OO ANOD3S
non

iy

e

—r T,
=T 2
s e »
= =y | Tl
L3750
v

=i

T ded
TP I DAY LD CHLLWKRY NG SRV INVLISHOD
JDIOMIIL TN ROHNIT LAGYIENGD AT M4 300
'ROLLONTS GILIVION Th U306 3077 YLW) QWY XTWN0 TI0H oy IBAOKd 32

THHONON OL WC 14 LTLIRISN A0V YIENGD THICA GOV WINHOUYDOT
TOP DIMAICED UL TN OL LONANG TYLDY WA SUCHTRNT
I 2IHEIVONS 1FCINAND T TIEWA GO AT ¥04 Wit

R TSETRD
S
103 MEVIDN

e
GNNY AINNOD NOSWVITHA

RATIT QL UCds 24OV
A 0.0 AIDY 3 MUY W24y TLTA0H0D TITEND JO T HIVI N0
LA AT DO “TICNC VD ARSI SOV HILS EINETMTIOR!
-~ AUPROM TS TIVNTHOU2 L5224 WU HELLYO T1d DIYMONO0S
T AT IS GVABN] 804 NGO 20 CLIVICT VT4

rareano™
U304 2901 000 NAUIDTTIUOA 0U3 LM 1D FHTS
NOLATNOD WIUID] T3 200 7 ATINDHO 1Y 01 1NI000Y LA TR

0N T VITIH MILAL AIAGR LI
— TITD V04 £LTOHR TYL2G NG TV T W IIVARGRD DRI O TR

.ﬂﬂnnﬁ_ﬁgi:nuﬁﬁtiula!ﬂi
RO LN T ML TINNEDD #103 LVOT 1 TV d LIYOVOKK) 400 ENIRY
LIS Rk DN RAD Y LS LANTAL] Qv SKMI VIV ALRKL BAAGN M1

8- = &7 _aTOE

TENed - W soou 6 U

f

§
§
i
H
i
g
%
En\W
i

O STTIVLETIY SOORNIUIM MO S B 4 % ¢ e
[ — Daramemchaen T 7L wd 7 A 3
20 ETIEA IV O AT M3 WOV 3G W03 T LT KO QOO i g
V04 BN T X <
MY MDA PLE Y01 gﬂ- IR0 “B00"H QARIMA SADDY ax o = r N33
— DUUSWETU 151 HO RGO 4l RO Yivd 10A W04 IATTE SN 71 S¥ SLDITR ATOYD AMACUY

sy YL B ST T CL OO UG N0 e RIS KA RIS i MRS B T VWO € ‘NFHOROY J0IAG0 HIHAZO

et ) LEN 00CH HORLEN N X84V TOUINGD GOCH RISIINOI NN €1 TR Jﬂ.(n oL
VR e T LY NADINCN THO BAYNOVIRR) “Tirevd LY S WD HWOHS S8y anv
. o . n S HALTTC2 WO U004 W04 TEOPL3T9 AR QLY VIO SUIHA ENLLYDO EOL

TG 1IP0I A T 01 LHIIANDY
TIV B0 RUEIICTSNOT MOV MO TG LIXCS TorT Y 0 TLNGAYT T )04 SO YATTT HOMI U TRILLILITKGRIY TR WA

!

e

Py

k!
4

b
PooA

{

x4 mwyy

|y an 1
3UNLDALHINY |

HVK

S,

o

'
e

)

Lo

D G HI0a TRl 1oVt LG IOt ATVEWIGE 1 “H+R0NGM L W YUOR TORTHIA PGS0 I T ivragnnes (1) .

e
ATD 172G AL O 21 S0 T EINSTRANOTY SHHALME s )
g

e
=
=
Fed LSIWRE ¥03 TIN0EHIS i

SALON T 1 TWNVHOTC! IS awl
. I

T 1 - T 71 - 1 - T - 1 - 1 - 1T T - T T T




